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U. S. S. Arizona, the superdreddnaught and most tremendous warship in the world, which
was launched in the New York navy yard at Brooklyn on Saturday. ' ?
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WILSON TAKES ONLY
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LABOR UNIONS

CEASE WAR ON

GREAT BRITAIN
RAISE FINE WHEAT

fell?; 's

i '
.

' 1ft r - Vf

1
'HJi,& ft fa I

el : 1, m tev. - S

Wheat of an unusually good quality
which is likely to bring SO bushels to
the acre, is being grown by Levi 'Lu-

cas, Eldo Cain, Frank Waltz and Whit-tie- r

Beard on an eighty acre field one
and a half mile northeast Of Economy.

Fred Beard of Alberta, Canada,
claims that the straw which stands
high, lacks only a few inches of being
as long as the wheat grown In Alberta
fields which are the most productive
In the world.

The crop near Economy, will be har-
vested about July 15.

RICHMOND MARKETS

GLEN MILLER PRICES
HOGS.

Heavies $7.00
Heavy mixed 7.25
Heavy yorkers 7.25
Pigs $6.507.00
Sows . $5.50 6.00
Stags $4.505.00

CATTLE.
Best steers $7.50
Heifers $7.007.50
Good cows $5.006-5-
Bulls $5.006.50
Canners $2.50 and $3.50
Calves $8 for Saturday delivery

SHEEP.
Top lambs 6c
Spring lambs 7c

FEED OUOTATIONS
Clover hay, $16.00.
Timothy hay, selling $21.
Prairie hay, selling $15.
Straw, paying $6.
Oats, paying 42c. . .

Corn, paying 70c.
ted clov- - seed, paying $5.00.

Bran, selling $28 ton.
Salt $1.40 barrel.
Tankage, $48.00 ton.
Oil meal, $38.00 ton.
Middlings, $31 $1.60 per 100.

PRODUCE
(t'orieeted dafly by Edward Cooper.)

Chickens dressed, paying 18c. sell-
ing, 25c.

Country butter, paring 18c to 25c;
selling, 25c to 33c.

Eggs, paying 16c. selling 20c.
Country lard paying 10c; selling 15c.
Creamery butter, selling 33c.
Potatoes, selling 70c per bushel.

Representative Sales
At Indianapolis

--Hogs

WASHINGTON. June 23. President
Wilson will start on his first vacation
of the summer tonight. Leaving the
capital at midnight he will arrive in
New York at 6 o'clock tomorrow morn-
ing and proceed by special train to
the home of Colonel E. M. House at
Rosylin, Long Island. He will spend
the day there and play golf in the aft-
ernoon. About 6 o'clock in the even-
ing he will start for Trenton, N. J.,
where his private car will be attached
to the Federal express for New Haven.
The president will arrive at Cornish.
K. H-- . about 2 o'clock Friday after-
noon. He will not return to the white
house until July 7.

H. K. THAW TESTIFIES

NEW YORK, June 23. Harry K.
Thaw, fighting for freedom after nine
years' imprisonment for the slaying of
Stanford White, took the witness
stand as the first witness t lay in
the trial to have his sanity tested by
a jury.

With a smiling glance at bis mother
and sister. Thaw began his testimony
with the usual answers. He gave his
name as Harry Kendall Thaw, his
age as 44. After the usual prelimin-
ary questions Tha wtold of his escape
from Matteawan August 17, 1913, and
his movements in Canada and New
Hampshire. His story was the same
substantially as he related in the con-

spiracy trial last March.

STOPS BERLIN PAPER

COPENHAGEN, June 23. A pn-- ;

yate aispatcn trom Berlin savs tne
suppression of the Tage Zeitung after
publishing an article criticising the at-
titude of the German government to-

ward the United States was ordered
personally by Imperial Chancellor Von
Bethmann Holweg. It also hints at a
scheme to overthrow the present lead- - j

ers and replace them by Bismarck- - j

lans. This scheme is said to have
originated with the naval party.

FRENCH GAIN TOWN

PARIS, June 23. French troops
have made important progress in their
drive through Alsace toward Rhein.
Today's statement announces the cap-
ture of Sundernotch on a branch of
the Fetch river. Located on a series
of heights the town dominates a large
area. The Germans have launched at-
tacks at LaFontenelle. These have re-

sulted in a slight gain for the Kaiser's
troops.

CHARLES GOETZ DEAD

INDIANAPOLIS, Ind., June 23.
Charles L. Goetz, former mayor of
South Bend died of Blight's disease!

BARTEL MAKES TALK

Vivid descriptions of the scenes wit-- !

nessed by him in his recent tour of I

the west, were given by Will Bartel,
Jr., in a talk to members of the
Knights of Pythias' lodge last night.
Grand Canyon, Colorado, Cripple
Creek, Los Angeles and San Diego
were among the places described by
the speaker. Mr. Bartel believes that
San Diego is the future metropolis of
southern California and will run ahead
of Los Angeles. ,

Next Thursday night he will con-
tinue his talk as the lateness of the
hour last night required a postpone-
ment.

GOES TO DETROIT.

Randall Edmonds," a popular colored
barber and porter known as "Double-barrel- "

announced today he is leaving
Richmond to open a barber shop in
Watson street, Detroit, Mich.

S

20,000 ARE STARVING

WASHINGTON, June 23. That the
Mexican population of 20,000 at Guer-
rero practically is starving was report-
ed to the American Red Cross today
with an appeal for relief. Brigadier-Genera- l

Devol, general manager of the
Red Cross, telegraphed from Fort Sam
Houston that the relief funds for
Mexico would be exhausted after he
has purchased one more car load of
corn. He is arranging to suppl Sal-till- o

with corn and beans through
Eagle Pass and Monclova and is en-

deavoring to send relief to Sabinas
which is in dire distress.

YAQUi TRIBE FIGHTS

TROOP TRAIN GUARDS

WASHINGTON, June 23. Twenty-fou- r

Mexican soldiers were killed in a
battle with Yaqui Indians last Sun-
day, Admiral Howard today reported
to the navy department from the
cruiser Colorado. The Indians attack-
ed a work train on the railroad in the
Yaqui valley. The train was guarded
by an escort of eighty soldiers. Eight
of the Mexicans were wounded and
twenty-tw-o missing.

A military train was sent from Em-

plane with two hundred Mexican sol-
diers to bring a construction party
numbering two Americans and sixteen
Mexicans, who were repairing a bridge
over the Yaqui river about seventy-fiv- e

miels from Guayamas. Admiral
Howard made no mention of any pres-
ent plan to land American marines to
go to their relief.

STEEL COACHES SAVE
LIVES OF PASSENGERS

STAMFORD, Conn., June 23. Steel
coaches on the Stanford local train
from New York on the New Haven
railroad prevented a disaster near
Cos Cob, Conn., early today when the
fast traveling passenger train crashed
into a strong of freight cars, plough-- 1

ing its way through five of them. Only
the engineer on the local, George j

Smith, was injured.

early today at Hot Springs, Arkansas, J 3. The C. E. societv of the Chris-accordin- g

to word received here today. J tian church will hold a lawn festival
Goetz was prominent in state and na-- i Saturdav evening June 26. at the home

LONDON. June 23. Labor and the
government, have buried the hatchet
and will hereafter work In harmon tc
furnish all the munitions of war nece
sary to carry on the conflict with Ger
many. Formal announcement that
complete agreement had been reached
by the government and labor unions
was' made In the house of common
this afternoon by minister of munit-
ions Lloyd George.

The agreement constitutes another
triumph for the Welsh leaders and
the announcement that it had bees
reached softened the blow of the lost
of Lemberg. The loss in Galicla It
attributed to lack of ammunition.

With the supply that England will
be able to turn out it is believed fu-
ture reverses can be averted. The
army which the British army does not
need will be turned over to Russia
and France. The agreement with the
trade unions provide for the opening
of munition works bureaus at all in-
dustrial centers. The only acute short-
age at present said Lloyd George ic
that of skilled engineers and ship
builders.

FRENCH HOLD MEN

IN RESERVE RANKS

FOR FUTURE WORK

Louis Schwartzentruber, 123 Sout1
Third street, a German-Frenc- h Ameri-
can, disagrees with the statement con-
tained in the letter received by Adolph
Blickwedel from a relative in Ger-man- y

published yesterday in The Pal-
ladium to the effect that France was
dominated by England and was de-

coyed into the war by the latter coun-
try.

Mr. Schwartzentruber was born in
Alsace-Lorrain- e and came ot this coun-
try to avoid the war which he felt
was sure to occur. He claims that
the French have maintained a militar-
istic policy, only because Germany's at-
titude demanded it. France has ex-

pected the war for thirty-fiv- e years hs
says.

Recently Mr. Schwartzentruber re-
ceived a letter from his brother who
is serving with the French army. Tha
brother has not been sent to the front
and says that France has many sol-
diers in reserve for future battles
against the Germans.

He writes that the morale of the
troops is excellent and that all the
soldiers have determined to die rather
than serve under German domination.
They are fighting for the liberation
of France and Belgium, be says in his
letter.

GIVES LAWN PARTY.

WEST MANCHESTER, Ind.. .Tune

! of Mr. and Mrs. William Arens.

".v-Ki- -

tional politics.

FIRE DESTROYS

BIG ARSENAL

ON BRITISH ISLE

BERLIN, June 23. The Overseas
News Agency today issued this state-
ment:

"A message from Christiane says the
steamer Iotum arrived at Stavenger,
reports several Zeppelins on the night
between Tuesday and Wednesday,
probably June 15-1- dropped many
bombs on the Armstrong works at
Southshield, England, which destroyed
the navy yards and arsenal. Several
buildings burned all night. The dam-
age was enormous. Seventeen persons
were killed and forty injured."

FLEET JOINS ALLIES

LONDON, June 23. An Italian fleet
has sailed from Taranto for Tenedos
to join the Anglo-Free- h squadron in
the operation against the Dardanelles,
according to the Exchange Telegraph
Copenhagen corresponuent, who states
he secured the information through a
Berlin dispatch.

ADMITS U. S. RIGHTS

LONDON, June 23. The Exchange
Telegraph correspondent at Copen-
hagen in a dispatch today quotes the
German newspaper Neu Korreston-den- z

as admitting that the United
States has the right to sell ammunition
to the allies. This is the first ad-

mission of the kind that has come
from any German source.

The paper declares, however, that
Germany is justified in its anger be
cause America wishes a change in the
submarine policy but add that it is
hoped that no conflict with the United
States will result.

WHEAT PRICE HIGHER

ON CHICAGO MARKET

CHICAGO, June 23. Higher prices
ruled for all grains today, and this
was largely on coverings by shorts,
who bought righ up to the cloee of
the session. The advances were 1

2Hc for wheat, for corn
and lc for oats. Cash transac-
tions were 150,000 bushels of wheat,
175,000 corn and 295,000 oats. The
seaboard reported the sale of 1,250,000
bushels of wheat to the Norwegian
government. This sale was not con-
firmed at the close of the day. Pro-
visions were higher and the feeling
was stronger.

LIVE STOCK

CHICAGO.
UNION STOCK YARDS, 111., June

23. -- Hogs: Receipts 32,000, market
slow 5ft 10c lower, mixed and butchers
$7.30 good heavies $7.00 7.65,
rough heavies $7.007.15, light $7.40
7.80,. pigs $6.25 7.45, bulk of sales
$7.50 7.70.

Cattle: Receipts 15,000, market
steady, beeves $6.859.50, cows and
heifers $3.25 9.00, Texans $6.80 8.30,
calves $6.759.75.

Sheep: Receipts 10,000, market
slow, natives and westerns $5.50
6.40, lambs $6.759.25.

CINCINNATI.
CINCINNATI. O. June 23. Hogs:

Receipts 4,500, market lower, packers
and butchers $7.70 7.85, common to
choice $5.50 7.85. stags $4.50 5 50.

Cattle: Receipts 500, market steady,
heifers $5.50fr S.75. calves $5.25 10.00.

SheeD: Receipts 3,800, market.
strong, lambs $6.2510.15.

INDIANAPOLIS.
INDIANAPOLIS, Ind., June 23.

Hogs: Receipts 12,000, market lower,
best hogs $7.90, heavies $7.607.85,
pigs $5.00 7.50, bulk of sales $7.85.

Cattle: Receipts 800. market steady,
choice heavy steers $8.359.15, light
steers $6.75(S 8.75, heifers $5.50 9.10,
cows $5.007.25, bulls $5.007.00,
calves $5.009.50.

Sheep and lambs: Receipts 250,
market steady, prime sheep $3.00
5.00, lambs $6.008.50, spring lambs
$9.50 down.

PITTSBURG
PITTSBURG, Pa., June 23. Cattle:

Supply light, market fair, choice
steers $9.15 9.25, prime steers $8.85
9.00. good steers $8.508.60, tidy
butchers f 8.5008.75. fair $7.758.10,
common $6.50 7.35, common to fat!
bulls $5.50 7.50, common to fat cows;
$3.507.60, heifers $7.008.00, veal
calves $9.009.50.

Sheep and lambs: Supply light,
market steady, prime wethers $6.25
6.35, spring lambs $6.0010.00.

Hogs: Receipts 20 cars, market ac-

tive, prime heavy $7.90, mediums $8.10,
heavy yorkers $8.10, light yorkers
$7.908.00, pigs $7.908.00, roughs
$6.00 6.60, stags $5.00 5.25, heavy
mixed $8.00.

PRODUCE

NEW YORK

try. fairly steady; fowls 1516. But
ter firmer; creamery firsts 27 27

Eggs firmer, 2326.

CHICAGO.
CHICAGO, June 23. Butter receipts

13.592; firsts 2435. Egg receipts
23,619 cases; 1717- - Chickens 14,

springers 21 23, roosters 9. Pota-
toes: Michigan and Wisconsin old,
20 30, new 65 85'.

GRAIN
CHICAGO CASH

CHICAGO, June 23. Wheat: No. 2

hard $1.191.20U. Corn: No. 2. No.
2 white and yellow 74(f77H. No. 4
74. Oats: No. 2 white 48V4S9i. Xo.
S 4744SU. No. 4 white 46Vi48
standard 48U4Si.

TOLEDO.
TOLEDO, June 2u. Wieat: Cash

$1.16, July $1.04'i. September $1.044,
December $1.06. Cloverseed: Cash
$8.15, October $8.5fe Alsike: Prime
cash $8.70. Timothy: Cash $3.25, Oc-

tober $3.40. September $3.50.

NEW YORK EXCHANGE
STOCK QUOTATIONS

American Can 46 4514

Amalgamated Copper ... 76U 75
American Smelter 81 1; SO

American Beet Sugar ... 51'4 50 j.
U. S. Steel 61 60
Atchison 101 i 100
St. Paul 91- - 91
Gt. Nor. pfd 119 188
Erie 27 26

Lehigh Valley 145 145
N. Y. Central 90 1; 89H
Nor. Pac 107 107 U
Penna 107 106
Reading 1456 147
S. Pac . 89 V2 88
I'n. Pac 129 1284

CHICAGO FUTURES
BY CO RRELL &. TH OMPSON.

Brokara, I. O. O. F. Bldg. Phone 1448.
WHEAT.

Open. High. Low. Close
WHEAT.

July 101 U 103Ts 101 103

Sept. 994 102 99 101
Dec. 102 105 102 105

CORN.
July . . . 73 74 74

Sept. .. 72 73 71 73
Dec. . . . 63 4 65 62 65

OATS.
July . 43V 44 Ts 43 44

Sept. . 38 39 38 38
PORK.

July . $16.67 $16.95 $16.67 $16.90
Septft $17.10 $17.40 $17.10 $17.35 I

At. Price
352 $7.00
150 7.85
203 7.85
239 7.85
175 7.90

875 7.00
1000 8.00

986 8.50
1174 9.05

600 6.50
702 8.00
880 8.75

790 4.40
843 5.25

1195 7.00

660 5.25
930 5.65

1860 7.00

75 7.00
185 8.00
152 9.25
130 9.50
170 9.50

Acting Secretary of State Lansing
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AL REICH, ONCE STAR ATHLETE, HOPES
TO BE ONE OF THE LEADING HEAVIES
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Cows.

Bulls.

Calves.

ADVERTISE FOURTH.

EATON, Ohio. June 23. Fifteen au-

tomobile loads of boosters advertising
the big Fourth of July celebration at.
Eldorado visited Eaton Tuesday while
on a tour of the county. A band accom-
panied the aggregation.

WOULD FORM LEAGUE

OF NEUTRAL POWERS

f.

'4 )

'

His Excellency W. A. F. Ekengren,
the Swedish minister to the United
States, has been conferring with cabi-
net officers as a result of the renewed
destruction of neutral vessels in the
North Sea. Sweden Norway and Den-
mark formed a defensive league of
neutrals last fall, and are citing the
submarine attacks on American ves-
sels as a reason why the United States
should join them. Holland has co-

operated with the Scandinavian neu-
tral league for defensive purposes.
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This is the most recent photograph of Robert Lansing, now acting Secretary of State and pernaps to be a.
permanent holder of that high office. The insert shows John W. Foster, Mr. Lansing's father-in-law-,' who was
Secretary of State under Benjamin Harrison and was Minister to Mexico, China and Spain. The younger man
owes much of his diplomatic lore to his association with Mr. Foster.


